MASTERPOINTS RECORDED PER EVENT 2025

PLAYERS FOR WHOM QQP ARE IMPORTANT FOR QUALIFYING FOR THE OPEN TRIALS
ARE RESPONSBLE FOR CHECKING THAT THEIR MASTERPOINTS AND PARTNERS ARE LISTED CORRECTLY

Date Event Size Partnership MP
5.1.25 Gold Coast Teams 28T JAMES EVANS/PAMELA EVANS 5.3
NIKOLAS MOORE/RACHEL LANGDON 53
ERIN WATERHOUSE/LINDA NORMAN 4
FRANK HYMUS/KRYSTYNA HOMIK 4
IVY LUCK/JOHN LUCK 3.13
DAVID SMITH/SUE SMITH 3.13
EDWARD HAHN/JEFF CONROY 2.25
MARGARET PISKO/TRISH ANAGNOSTOU 2.25
12.1.25 QCBC Pairs 46P JAN PEACH/LECH KASZUBSKI 4.56
BEN LEUNG/CHARLIE LU 3.51
JILL MAGEE/TERRY STRONG 2.77
BILL MORGAN/DANIEL CHUA 2.01
ABBY WANIGARATNE/CARMEL MARTIN 1.77
AGNES KEMPTHORNE/BARRY KEMPTHORNE 1.65
19.1.25 Northern Suburbs Teams 38T JAN MALINAS/SARAH STRICKLAND 6.53
JANEEN SOLOMON/MAHA HOENIG 6.53
JAMES EVANS/PAMELA EVANS 4.59
CHARLES HOWARD/KERRY WOOD 4.59
LECH KASZUBSKI/NADYA TUXWORTH 3.51
IAN AFFLICK/NORMAND MACLAURIN 3.51
JENNY HAY/RALPH PARKER 2.6
IVY LUCK/JOHN LUCK 2.6
AGNES KEMPTHORNE/BARRY KEMPTHORNE 1.99
NEVILLE FRANCIS/RICHARD WARD 1.99
25.1.25 Kenmore Graded Pairs Grade A 28P KIM MORRISON/RACHEL LANGDON 5.32
BRONWYN MACLEOD/MICHELLE RADKE 3.78
BEN LEUNG/PELE RANKIN 2.81
NEVILLE FRANCIS/TONY HUTTON 2.3
26.1.25 Kenmore Graded Teams Grade A 16T JILL MAGEE/TERRY STRONG 5.38
NIKOLAS MOORE/RACHEL LANGDON 5.38
PATRICK BUGLER/TIM RUNTING 4.26
PAUL HOOYKAAS/THERESE TULLY 4.26
25.1.25  TownsvilleButler Pairs 34P BETTY HOBDELL/ROSEMARY GLASTONBURY 3.96
AUDREY LEDBROOK/VIVIENNE OTTO 2.88
LESLEIGH ROONEY/PHIL RAINS 2.23
BILL REDHEAD/PAT LARSEN 1.88
GLORIA MACDONALD/PETER HOUSDEN 1.43
IAN PATTERSON/ROBYN NOLAN 1.21
26.1.25 Townsville Teams 16T JANELLE CONROY/TEX SHEEDY 5.53
LEIGH OWENS/PAT LARSEN 5.53
BETTY HOBDELL/ROSEMARY GLASTONBURY 3.96
IAN PATTERSON/ROBYN NOLAN 3.96
22.2.25  Caloundra Pairs 50P RAELENE CLARK/RICHARD FOX 4.82
RICHARD WARD/TONY HUTTON 3.77
ALISON DAWSON/KEN DAWSON 2.83



23.2.25

23.2.23

2.3.25

8.3.25

9.3.25

16.3.25

23.3.25

5.4.25

Northern Suburbs Pairs

Caloundra Teams

Toowong Pairs

Rockhampton Pairs

Rockhampton Teams

Sunshine Coast Graded Teams Grade

Toowoomba Pairs

Dalby Pairs

66P

26T

54p

36P

18T

147

34p

24p

HEATH WATKINS/KATE MACDONALD
VESNA MARKOVIC/VOYKO MARKOVIC
DEBBIE GIBBARDS/ELIZABETH GIBSON
DAVID SMITH/TONY HUTTON

LAUREN MORGAN/PAUL GOSNEY
CONNIE SCHOUTROP/EWA KOWALCZYK
CHRIS HILL/IAN BANNISTER

BEN LEUNG/PELE RANKIN

ANDREW WOOLLONS/NIKOLAS MOORE
PAUL COLLINS/SUE O'BRIEN

IAN HALFORD/RALPH PARKER

ANDREA SMITH/JAN HOFFMAN

ANN SMITH/KATE BALMANNO

DAVID CHRISTIAN/GEOFF OLSEN

JIM MARTIN/LYN MARTIN

DI ROGERS/SUSIE WARREN

FAY STANTON/GABRIELLE ELICH

KIM MORRISON/RACHEL LANGDON
CHARLIE LU/MARTIN QIN

VESNA MARKOVIC/VOYKO MARKOVIC
LYN TRACEY/RICHARD SPELMAN

GREER TUCKER/TONI BARDON
ANDREW WOOLLONS/NIKOLAS MOORE
CHRIS HILL/IAN BANNISTER

AGNES KEMPTHORNE/BARRY KEMPTHORNE
IAN PRICE/MALCOLM SAUNDERS
CRISTEL PHILP/DENISE O'REGAN

DON CAMERON/JAN RANDALL

GAY RATTENBURY/SAM BISHOP

NOEL BUGEIA/TEX SHEEDY

BETTY THEODORE/LYDIA GEORGE
ADRIAN LOHMANN/KEN CUPPLES
KARIN LE ROUX/MALCOLM ALLAN
ALAN BROWN/FRANCES BROWN
JANELLE CONROY/JANET HANSEN

NOEL BUGEIA/TEX SHEEDY

DIANE HOLEWA/MAX HOLEWA

ANNE YOUNG/WENDY O'BRIEN
ANDREW HOOPER/PIPPA HOOPER

FAY STANTON/KATHY MALES

PETER LYONS/WARREN MALES
NIKOLAS MOORE/VANESSA BREWIS
GABRIELLE ELICH/MURRAY PERRIN
EILEEN JOSEY/NGAIRE WILLS

JIM WOOD/JOAN MLADEN

DENISE HARTWIG/MAVIS SIMPSON
MARGARET KEATING/RITA GROOM

JIM WOOD/JOAN MLADEN

RAELENE CLARK/RICHARD FOX

JOHN CHURCHETT/TREVOR HENDERSON

2.17
1.77
1.64
5.67
4.27
3.36
2.47
1.93
1.82
1.66
14
5.06
5.06
3.67
3.67
2.85
2.85
5.18
3.67
2.99
2.37
1.86
1.64
1.5
1.32
3.96
291
2.3
1.79
1.46
1.31
3.86
3.86
3.04
3.04
2.43
2.43
4.24
4.24
3.08
3.08
3.89
2.88
2.09
1.6
1.43
1.28
3.07
2.25
2.06



6.4.25

12.4.25

13.4.25

13.4.25

13.4.25

20.4.25

21.4.25

25.4.25

25.4.25

27.4.25

26.4.25

Dalby Teams

Gympie Pairs

Gympie Teams

Mackay Pairs

Qld Graded Teams Grade A

BBC Graded PairsPairs Grade A

BBC Graded Teams Grade A

QCBC Anzac Day Teams

Cleveland Bay Pairs

Cleveland Bay Teams

Hervey Bay Pairs

8T

48P

24T

26P

1471

24p

16T

32T

26P

13T

34pP

JOHN ERLANDSON/RHONDDA DEAN
JIM WOOD/JOAN MLADEN

DELMA CLARK/OLIVER DASHWOOD
KATHY DUKE/LAURIE-MARIE MCROBERTS
SANDY FRASER/SUSIE FRASER

JOHN MORRIS/NEVEN BURICA

JIM MARTIN/LYN MARTIN
ADRIENNE KELLY/KEN DAWSON
GEOFF OLSEN/PETER BUSCH
NIKOLAS MOORE/VANESSA BREWIS
PATRICK BUGLER/TIM RUNTING
PATRICK BUGLER/TIM RUNTING
ADRIENNE KELLY/KEN DAWSON

JIM MARTIN/STEPHEN BROOKES
LYN MARTIN/VERNA BROOKES

DI JONES/INES DAWES

ANN MELLINGS/BRETT MIDDELBERG
DIANE MORGAN/JANET HANSEN
NOEL BUGEIA/TEX SHEEDY

ALAN BROWN/FRANCES BROWN
JANINE RODGERS/RICHARD WIX

JILL MAGEE/TERRY STRONG

JAMES EVANS/PAMELA EVANS
SIEGFRIED KONIG/TERE WOTHERSPOON
JENNY HAY/RALPH PARKER

ANDY HUNG/JACK LUKE-PAREDI
KULDIP BEDI/MARTIN QIN

ANDREW WOOLLONS/NIKOLAS MOORE
CHARLIE LU/ZHUQIANG TIAN
CHARLIE LU/ZHUQIANG TIAN

JILL MAGEE/TERRY STRONG

KATE MACDONALD/ZAC ROSS
JASMINE SKEATE/PAUL GOSNEY

AGNES KEMPTHORNE/BARRY KEMPTHORNE

RICHARD WARD/THERESE TULLY
CHARLIE LU/ZHUQIANG TIAN
NEVILLE FRANCIS/TONY HUTTON
LARRY MOSES/NIKOLAS MOORE
JIM MARTIN/LYN MARTIN
JAMES EVANS/PAMELA EVANS
ALISON DAWSON/PETER EVANS
LEIGH OWENS/PAT LARSEN
BETTY HOBDELL/IAN PATTERSON
JOAN ELLIOTT/LESLEIGH ROONEY
JANE LAKE/PETER HOUSDEN
BETTY HOBDELL/IAN PATTERSON
PAT LEIGHTON/ROBYN NOLAN
BILL REDHEAD/URSULA GRAHAM
KENN WINTER/STEPHEN LEE
DAVID PRIOL/MAURICE WILLIAMS

1.45
2.34
2.34
1.88
1.88
4.83
3.68
2.77
2.12
1.87
1.61
4.81
4.81
3.5
3.5
2.73
2.73
4.7
3.54
2.62
2.17
4.49
4.49
3.4
3.4
4.76
3.56
2.7
2.15
5.38
5.38
3.85
3.85
5.75
5.75
4.15
4.15
3.28
3.28
2.48
2.48
3.12
2.48
2.02
1.41
4.94
4.94
2.5
1.94
3.75



27.4.25

10.5.25

17.5.25

18.5.25

31.5.25

1.6.25

7.6.25

8.6.25

15.6.25

Hervey Bay Teams

Surfers Paradise Teams

BBC Graded Pairs Grade A

Goondiwindi Pairs

Arana Pairs

Arana Teams

Gold Coast Graded Grade A

Gold Coast Graded Teams Grade A

QLD Butler Pairs

1471

26T

20P

42p

46P

28T

16P

10T

48p

ALAN HAMILTON/JUNE GLENN

KIM MORRISON/RACHEL LANGDON
KEVIN CHAPMAN/RHONDA CHANTLER
HELEN MANZAU/PETER GORDON
ADRIENNE KELLY/PETER BUSCH

DAVID SMITH/SUE SMITH

KIM MORRISON/RACHEL LANGDON
MAURICE WILLIAMS/MICHAEL STONEMAN
ALAN HAMILTON/JUNE GLENN

PAUL HOOYKAAS/SUZIE BRAITHWAITE
ANDREW BRAITHWAITE/ GEORGE BILSKI
BILL POWELL/MARJORIE ASKEW

KIM MORRISON/RACHEL LANGDON
NEVILLE FRANCIS/TERRY STRONG
JAMES EVANS/PAMELA EVANS
ANDREW WOOLLONS/NIKOLAS MOORE
RICHARD WARD/THERESE TULLY

JILL MAGEE/TERRY STRONG

JANEEN SOLOMON/MAHA HOENIG

IAN PRICE/MALCOLM SAUNDERS

PAUL COLLINS/SUE O'BRIEN

IAN HALFORD/TERRY O'DEMPSEY

IVY LUCK/JOHN LUCK

JIM WOOD/JOAN MLADEN

ANNE KIRKPATRICK/MARGARET KEATING
NIKOLAS MOORE/RACHEL LANGDON
RAELENE CLARK/RICHARD FOX

JAMES EVANS/PAMELA EVANS
MARTIN WU/MATT SUN

RALPH PARKER/SHEILA PARKER

LYN TRACEY/RICHARD SPELMAN

PETER EVANS/VANESSA BREWIS

IAN AFFLICK/NORMAND MACLAURIN
JENNY HAY/RALPH PARKER

PAUL COLLINS/SUE O'BRIEN

LAUREN MORGAN/PADDY TAYLOR
ANTHONY MILLS/KATE MACDONALD
ANNETTE HYLAND/PETER STRIDE

FAY JEPPESEN/ROSS SHARDLOW

PAUL HOOYKAAS/PELE RANKIN

KIM MORRISON/RACHEL LANGDON
CHRISTINE NEWBERY/RICHARD FOX
MICHELLE RADKE/VANESSA BREWIS
LAUREN MORGAN/PADDY TAYLOR
BEN LEUNG/KATE MACDONALD
CLIVE KLUGMAN/JANET BROWN
BILL POWELL/MARJORIE ASKEW
KIM MORRISON/TONY HUTTON

JILL MAGEE/TERRY STRONG

KATE MACDONALD/MICHAEL GEARING

2.88
2.3
1.88
1.29
1.14
3.39
3.39
2.55
2.55
5.06
5.06
3.83
3.83
2.85
2.85
4.14
3.17
2.61
1.9
6.42
4.76
3.97
2.78
2.39
2.23
4.56
3.44
2.56
2.15
1.56
1.51
5.3
5.3
3.84
3.84
2.97
2.97
2.17
2.17

2.94
2.12
1.49
4.3
4.3
3.29
3.29
133
10.53
8.36



19.6.25

21.6.25

22.6.25

21.6.25

22.6.25

28.6.25

28.6.25

29.6.25

Noosa Pairs

Sunshine Coast Pairs

Sunshine Coast Teams

Surfers Paradise Pairs

Surfers Paradise Teams

Darling Downs Pairs

Townsville Pairs

Darling Downs Teams

36P

56P

30T

32P

20T

34p

36P

147

NIKOLAS MOORE/RACHEL LANGDON
ANDREW WOOLLONS/PAUL HOOYKAAS
JOHN RIVERS/PETER SCHMIDT

JEREMY WATSON/PATRICK BUGLER
GEOFF OLSEN/STEPHEN BROOKES
ALISON DAWSON/KEN DAWSON

MAUREEN JAKES/REBECCA BURNETT SMITH

ANN MELLINGS/SHERYL CULLENWARD
ANNA BELL/ANNE NOTHLING

ALISON DAWSON/KEN DAWSON
ANDREA SMITH/JAN HOFFMAN
ELIZABETH VAN VUGT/JULIE SCOTT
FAY STANTON/GABRIELLE ELICH
JAMES WALLIS/TONI BARDON

DON LEVIN/GARY MALINAS
HOWARD BAKER/SUE GARDNER
BETTY THEODORE/JUDY ZELLER
BEVERLEY STACEY/JOHN STACEY
ANDREW HOOPER/PIPPA HOOPER
HEMA DE ZOYSA/SHANAAL DE ZOYSA
CHRIS SNOOK/DENISE HARTWIG
ANNE YOUNG/DI ROGERS

FAY STANTON/KATHY MALES
ADRIENNE KELLY/KEN DAWSON
ALISON DAWSON/GABRIELLE ELICH
JOHN GLENNIE/PAUL BRAKE

NEVEN BURICA/NIMAL WEERASINGHE
CHARLES HOWARD/KERRY WOOD
BRUCE JENNINGS/JOHN COX

LAUREN MORGAN/PADDY TAYLOR
KATE MACDONALD/ZAC ROSS

ANN LIU/USHER ZENG

EVA BERGER/TONY BERGER

FRANK HYMUS/KRYSTYNA HOMIK
ERIN WATERHOUSE/LINDA NORMAN
KIM MORRISON/NEVILLE FRANCIS
RACHEL LANGDON/RICHARD FOX
JENNY MCGOWAN/VANESSA BREWIS
NGAIRE WILLS/TREVOR HENDERSON
HEMA DE ZOYSA/SHANAAL DE ZOYSA
JEFF AITCHISON/LESLEY MEYER
BETTY HOBDELL/IAN PATTERSON
GLADYS TULLOCH/TERRY HUGHES
LESLEIGH ROONEY/PAT LARSEN
NOEL BUGEIA/TEX SHEEDY

JACKIE SEGANFREDDO/VIVIENNE OTTO
BILL BISHOP/LEIGH OWENS

RACHEL LANGDON/RICHARD FOX
KIM MORRISON/NEVILLE FRANCIS
HEMA DE ZOYSA/SHANAAL DE ZOYSA

6.71
5.85
4.96
3.75
3.12
2.37
1.72
1.46
1.45
5.18
3.88
2.87
2.22
1.93
1.64
1.42
1.39
5.53
5.53

3.25
3.25
2.16
2.16
3.61
2.71
2.23
1.62
4.23
4.23
3.05
3.05
2.57
2.57
3.71
2.92
2.34
1.77
1.46
1.38
4.03
3.12
2.37
1.65
1.6
11
3.39
3.39
2.46



29.6.25

30.6.25

6.7.25

20.7.25

19.7.25

19.7.25

20.7.25

26.7.25

27.7.25

Toowong Pairs

Townsville Teams

Bowen Pairs

QCBC Teams

Cairns Pairs

Maryborough Pairs

Maryborough Teams

Bundaberg Pairs

Bundaberg Teams

48P

16T

38P

16T

34p

40P

20T

40P

20T

KATHY DUKE/LAURIE-MARIE MCROBERTS

RICHARD WARD/THERESE TULLY
JANEEN SOLOMON/MAHA HOENIG
DEWI EASTMAN/SHEILA WILLS
LAUREN MORGAN/PADDY TAYLOR
GABRIELLE ELICH/MURRAY PERRIN
JENNY HAY/RALPH PARKER

LESLEIGH ROONEY/PAT LARSEN

PAT LEIGHTON/ROBYN NOLAN

BETTY HOBDELL/IAN PATTERSON

JAN SMITH/LEIGH OWENS

DIANE MORGAN/JANET HANSEN
HELEN VAN DEN BROEK/JAN HARRIS
NOEL BUGEIA/TEX SHEEDY

BILL BISHOP/LEIGH OWENS

IAN PATTERSON/JOHN TREDREA

JOAN ELLIOTT/MARGARET DOUSSET
LARRY MOSES/NIKOLAS MOORE

JIM MARTIN/LYN MARTIN

SIEGFRIED KONIG/TERE WOTHERSPOON
JILL MAGEE/TERRY STRONG

REBECCA DELANEY/RICK GRYG
ANTHONY LUSK/HELMUT GEYER
ALEXANDER LONG/PEERAPAN MASLEN
GIDEON AZAR/WILLIAM VAN BAKEL
HARRY GRAEPEL/SANDRINE MANNING
CAROL HOCKING/JUNE HERBERT

PAUL SMITH/SA SMITH

BOB DAVIES/SIOBHAN DAVIES

DON TYLEE/HELEN MCADAM
MICHAEL STONEMAN/VAL ROLAND
GORDON KELLERMAN/PATRICIA MANN
ASTRID KORFGEN/LYNNE LAYTON
GORDON KELLERMAN/PATRICIA MANN
BARRY KOSTER/JOHN MORRIS
MICHAEL STONEMAN/VAL ROLAND
TIM RUNTING/SUE ZIEGENFUSS
DAVID PRIOL/MAURICE WILLIAMS
ADRIAN LOHMANN/DON CAMERON
ASTRID KORFGEN/LYNNE LAYTON
INES DAWES/JOHN MORRIS
ELIZABETH ZELLER/SELWYN NITSCHKE
GLENYS TIPLER/SANDRA HILTON
HELEN MANZAU/PETER GORDON
MARGARET DOAK/MAVIS ANDERSON
ELIZABETH ZELLER/SELWYN NITSCHKE
HUGH O'MALLEY/JUDY ZELLER
GILLIAN MASON/PAUL JANSEN

ANNA MONKS/FRED WHITAKER

JIM STEVENS/SUSIE STEVENS

2.46
4.83
3.68
2.84
191
1.73
1.54
4.97
4.97
3.82
3.82
5.48
4.16
3.37
2.55
2.45
1.96
3.87
3.87
2.82
2.82
3.68
2.88
2.23
1.81
1.43
1.42
4.1
3.24
2.51
1.88
1.74
1.44
4.41
4.41
3.05
3.05
2.39
2.39
4.31
3.24
2.58
1.81
1.6
1.44
4.29
4.29
2.97
2.97
231



27.7.25

BBC Graded Teams Grade A

127

KEVIN CHAPMAN/RHONDA CHANTLER
JENNY HAY/RALPH PARKER

JILL MAGEE/TERRY STRONG

IVY LUCK/JOHN LUCK

CHARLIE LU/PAUL HOOYKAAS

231
4.11
3.84
3.38
3.38



